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PART ONEPART ONE
Training StringsTraining Strings
May It Be – Enya; arr. L Moore

Classical GuitarsClassical Guitars
Winter (Largo) From the Four Seasons  – 
Vivaldi 

Clarinet & Sax Clarinet & Sax 
EnsembleEnsemble
Arcadiana: VI. O Albion –  
Thomas Ades;
arr. D.M.Blackmore 

Brass EnsembleBrass Ensemble
Tetris – Traditional; arr. S.Kelly

Songs From The Songs From The 
MusicalsMusicals
The Light in the Piazza –  
Words and Music by Adam Guettel;  
arr. J.Purifoy

CantoresCantores
Baby, Can I Hold You –  
Words and Music by Tracy Chapman

Community ChoirCommunity Choir
The Wraggle Taggle Gypsies, O! – 
Traditional Somerset folk song;  
arr. J.Rathbone

Tuned Percussion Tuned Percussion 
EnsembleEnsemble
Everybody (Backstreet’s Back) – 
Backstreet Boys; arr. S.Abu-Jabir

Chamber OrchestraChamber Orchestra
The Dargason, Finale from the St Paul’s 
Suite – Gustav Holst; Transcribed: 
G.Boardman
Music for a Darkened Theatre –  
Danny Elfman arr: M.Brown

  
INTERVALINTERVAL
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PART TWOPART TWO
Soundbox EnsembleSoundbox Ensemble
The Beginners, Cosmos, Mars –  
Own Composition

Training CellosTraining Cellos
I’m forever Blowing Bubbles –  
John Kellette  

Wind EnsembleWind Ensemble
Soul Bossa Nova – Quincy Jones  
arr. H.Harding

Concert OrchestraConcert Orchestra
Sonatina in D – Raffy Bushman

Symphonic  Symphonic  
Wind BandWind Band
The Mandalorian – Ludwig Gorranson; 
arr. P.Murtha
Georgia On My Mind –  
Hoagy Carmichael; arr. M.Brown
Celebration – Randall D. Standridge

Senior StringsSenior Strings
The Death of Falstaff and Touch Her Soft 
Lips and Part from Henry V –  
William Walton
You’ll Be In My Heart from Tarzan –  
Phil Collins; arr. G.Cow

Big BandBig Band
Harlem Nocturne – Earle Hagen
You’ve Got To Start Somewhere –  
D M Blackmore

Contemporary BandContemporary Band
Freaks – Surf Curse 
Creep – Radiohead
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Performers

Training Strings
Marwa Anwar
Mario Arias Prada
Stevie Bruce
Nianheng Chen
Woody Earis
Gustavo Juvenato Slawinski
Alina Kendal-Izaacs
Freya Konya
Jorel Lamorena
Alma Lundsager
Teja Pilikian
Robbie Randall
Thomas Randall
Afan Sajid
Inca Savage
Victoria Tabinska
Ameliya Tikhonova
Nhuomachim  
	 Umo-Chinda
Sofia Viola
Amayah Weithers
Claysha Nefertari Williams
Elise Won
Eliza Won 
Hans Zhou
Valerie Zuluaga Gaitan

Classical Guitars
Max Cornell
Jonah Deane
Max Hales
Sammy Hales
Victor Julian Kuran Silva
Lucian Luong
Nicholas Malagon Pachon 
Johnny Parker

Clarinet & 
Saxophone 
Ensemble
Frankie Brogden
Maia Gavriloae
Rayann Hajallie
Anna Kennett
June King
Elian Mauger
Barny Nash
Joseph Noble Stein
Bugsy Savage
Hannah Wishart
Fione-Minna Ziesche  
	 Pacarda

Brass Ensemble
Jonah Bishop
Margot Duggan-Morris
Edie Graves
Ben Harland
Alice Jarrett
Asher Mauger
Oscar Noble-Rodriguez
Tommy O’Sullivan
Charlie Wakstein

Songs from the 
Musicals
Daniel Arias Prada
Tobias Dowden
Margot Duggan-Morris
Maia Gavriloae
Alice Jarrett
Milind Naidu
Thomas Randall
Kai Tran
Leah Tran
Linda Viola
Sofia Viola
Tanushë Ziesche Pacarda

Cantores
Cerian Bright
Thomas Griffiths
Anja Kullolli
Gaia Kullolli
Shannah Mauger
Kai Tran
Nhuomachim  
	 Umo-Chinda
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Community Choir
Liz Applebee
Suzy Gilvin
Steve Gilvin
Matthew Mauger
Andy Mossop
David Randall
Daniel Arias Prada
Cerian Bright
Tobias Dowden
Steffan Kennett
Elian Mauger
Milind Naidu
Jazz Pacheco
Mary Straw
Witchakorn Suwanprateep
Kai Tran
Linda Viola
Linda Wan
Angel Zatorski

Tuned Percussion 
Ensemble
Daniel Arias Prada
Tobias Dowden
Olivia Gavriloae
Milind Naidu
Ulysses Ogbaghiorghis
Linda Viola
Sofia Viola

Chamber 
Orchestra
Efeosa Adeoye
Pablo Alfonsin
Crystal Atiogbe
Ava Berthoud
Cerian Bright
Zackery Burrell
Iggy Carr
Samayrah Chowdhury
Ryan Deane
Oluwatofunmi Fakeye
Olivia Gavriloae
Thomas Griffiths
Yma Halifax
Matteo Ishac-Araya
Guilherme Juvenato 		
	 Slawinski
Esme O’Keefe
Anna Kennett
Anja Kullolli
Gaia Kullolli
Camille Lapointe
Giselle Luong
Nickie Lui-Vong
Sumeet Mojumder

Ulysses Ogbaghiorghis
Jazz Pacheco
Tom Parkes
Sam Parkes
Amelia Rattray
Aarian Rexha
Adam Rosier
Afan Sajid
Angelina Spinola
Giuliana Spinola
Witchakorn Suwanprateep
Freya Vaughan
Nathan Vaughan
Esme Wasserfall

Soundbox 
Ensemble
Efeosa Adeoye
Crystal Atiogbe
Anthony Beck
Conor Gough
Younes Moussaoui
Crystal Peasy
Giuliana Spinola
Saira Yasin
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Training Cellos
Woody Earis
Jorel Lamorena
Robbie Randall
Eliza Won 
Hans Zhou
Valerie Zuluaga Gaitan

Wind Ensemble
Kirsten Demi
Yma Halifax
Linus Leung
Aniss Mohameddi
Rebecca Mossop
Tom Parkes
Sam Parkes
Daisy Rubin
Lily Sentance
Freya Vaughan

Concert Orchestra 
Marwa Anwar
Mario Arias Prada
Frankie Brogden
Stevie Bruce
Nianheng Chen
Kirsten Demi
Woody Earis
Rayann Hajallie
Amelia Herman
Gustavo Juvenato 		
	 Slawinski
Alina Kendal-Izaacs
Seanan Kikuchi-O’Neil
Freya Konya

Jorel Lamorena
Linus Leung
Alma Lundsager
Elian Mauger
Aniss Mohameddi
Oscar Noble-Rodriguez
Neriah Opoku-Agyemang 
Teja Pilikian
Robbie Randall
Daisy Rubin
Bugsy Savage
Inca Savage
Victoria Tabinska
Ameliya Tikhonova
Nhuomachim Umo-Chinda
Charlie Wakstein
Amayah Weithers
Claysha Nefertari Williams
Hannah Wishart
Elise Won
Eliza Won 
Hans Zhou
Valerie Zuluaga Gaitan

Symphonic Wind 
Band
Jonah Bishop
Frankie Brogden
Iggy Carr
Kirsten Demi
Margot Duggan-Morris
Maia Gavriloae
Edieb Graves
Rayann Hajallie
Yma Halifax
Ben Harland
Alice Jarrett

Anna Kennett
June King
Gaia Kullolli
Linus Leung
Asher Mauger
Shannah Mauger
Aniss Mohameddi
Rebecca Mossop
Barny Nash
Oscar Noble-Rodriguez
Joseph Noble Stein
Tommy O’Sullivan
Tom Parkes
Sam Parkes
Daisy Rubin
Bugsy Savage
Lily Sentance
Freya Vaughan
Charlie Wakstein
Hannah Wishart
Fione-Minna Ziesche 		
	 Pacarda
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Senior Strings
Efeosa Adeoye
Crystal Atiogbe
Ava Berthoud
Zackery Burrell
Samayrah Chowdhury
Oluwatofunmi Fakeye
Thomas Griffiths
Matteo Ishac-Araya
Guilherme Juvenato 		
	 Slawinski
Esme O’Keefe
Seanan Kikuchi-O’Neil
Anja Kullolli
Camille Lapointe
Giselle Luong
Nickie Lui-Vong
Sumeet Mojumder
Amelia Rattray
Aarian Rexha
Adam Rosier
Angelina Spinola
Giuliana Spinola
Leah Tran
Nathan Vaughan
Esme Wasserfall

Big Band
Jonah Bishop
Edie Graves
Ben Harland
June King
Theo Lujan Wood
Asher Mauger
Shannah Mauger
Rebecca Mossop
Barny Nash
Joseph Noble Stein
Tommy O’Sullivan
Lily Sentance
Fione-Minna Ziesche 		
	 Pacarda

Contemporary 
Band
Pablo Alfonsin
Max Cornell
Jonah Deane
Ryan Deane
Olivia Gavriloae
Max Hales
Sammy Hales
Gaia Kullolli
Victor Julian Kuran Silva
Lucian Luong
Theo Lujan Wood
Nicholas Malagon Pachon 
Ulysses Ogbaghiorghis
Johnny Parker
Tanushë Ziesche Pacarda

SMC Staff
Sana Abu-Jabir
Alice Barker
Steve Barbe
Greg Boardman
Dave Blackmore
Raffy Bushman
Pranay Chand
Calina de la Mare
Daniel Gea Escudero
Shabnam Gould
Jasmine Grundy
Hannah Harding
Samuel Headford
Helen Ireland
Hannah Marshall
Michal Paker
Faraz Eshghi-Sahraei
Ka-Lok Tam
Iain Wilson
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Contact Details

Tower Hamlets Arts & Music Education Service (THAMES)

London Borough of Tower Hamlets, PDC, 229 Bethnal Green Road, E2 6AB 

	 020 7364 0431

	 thames.admin@towerhamlets.gov.uk

	 @thames_music

thames.towerhamlets.gov.uk
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